From: kathrine.mabley

Sent: Monday, June 6, 2022 3:30 AM

To: Office-Mayor Richmondhill <officemayor@richmondhill.ca>; Joe DiPaola
<joe.dipaola@richmondhill.ca>; Carmine Perrelli <carmine.perrelli@richmondhill.ca>; Greg
Beros <greg.beros@richmondhill.ca>; godwin.chan@richmondhil.ca; Karen Cilevitz
<karen.cilevitz@richmondhill.ca>; Tom Muench <tom.muench@richmondhill.ca>; Castro Liu
<castro.liu@richmondhill.ca>; Raika Sheppard <raika.sheppard@richmondhill.ca>

Cc: Clerks Richmondhill <clerks@richmondhill.ca>

Subject: Member Motion - Councillor Beros - Regional and Local Councillor Perrelli's Enviro Day
Event Exemption from the Events Policy AND Member Motion - Regional and Local Councillor
Perrelli - Green and Blue Bin Replacement - Free Home Delivery

Mayor and Council,

Please add my name to the captioned motions as a resident in complete and total opposition to
the motions.

Residents and Council have made it abundantly clear about how we feel Mr. Perrelli should
absolutely re-pay the debt incurred for his “Enviro-Day”. Freezing his account was a prudent
and responsible act helping to ensure the payment of his debt could occur. In any other
corporate organization the same action would have taken place if a person owed the
corporation and had funds available to freeze after judgement was passed.

Under no circumstances is it necessary for taxpayers to once again pay for a frivolous service
just because Mr. Perrelli has seen an “interest” for it on his Facebook page. Hits to a site do not
mean everyone is wanting the service! In fact in this case, and under the circumstances
surrounding this whole issue of “Enviro-Day” and bin replacement, | would argue that the hits on
his Facebook page would indicate residents are simply interested to see what he’s doing to next
throw away our money. Once again Mr. Perrelli has misinterpreted social media and twisted
information. Thousands of residents have had no issue with getting new bins when required,
myself included.

Under no circumstances, should Mr. Perrelli be exempt, by technicality or otherwise, from re-
paying his debts to Richmond Hill and further, for attempting to garner votes by “delivering” free
bins to households in Richmond Hill.

| am very much opposed to these two motions.

Kathrine Mabley
300 Douglas Rd
Richmond Hill
L4E 3H6



